Borrowings [including current maturities and interest] 593,400 -   -   -   593,400
Trade payable 13,921 -   -   -   13,921
Accrued Expenses 3,788 -   -   -   3,788
Payable for Capital Goods 648 -   -   -   648
Total 611,757 -   -   611,757

Non-derivative Financial Liabilities:
Borrowings [including current maturities and interest] 532,674 -   -   -   532,674
Trade payable 5,506 -   -   -   5,506
Accrued Expenses 2,088 -   -   -   2,088
Payable for Capital Goods 2,604 -   -   -   2,604
Total 542,872 -   -   -   542,872

c Interest rate risk:
Liabilities:

The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at  March 31, 2019, the
Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through borrowings at variable interest rates.

Sensitivity *:
Below is the sensitivity of profit or loss and equity changes in interest rates:

2019 2018
Interest rates +0.50% 2,965 2,661
Interest rates -0.50% (2,965) (2,661)

* Holding all other variables constant
d Foreign currency risk:

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions, primarily with respect to the US Dollar and
Euro. Foreign exchange risk arises from recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company’s functional
currency. The Company’s operations in foreign currency creates natural foreign currency hedge. This results in insignificant net open
foreign currency exposures considering the volumes and operations of the Company.
Foreign currency risk exposure:
Sensitivity: